JP \$140.00 20276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINQ Industrial Fabrics, Inc.		04/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texene LLC		
Street Address:	2540 West Fifth North Street		
City:	Summerville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29483		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2027642	CROHMIQ	
Registration Number:	3097115		
Registration Number:	3025316	CROHMIQ BLUE	
Registration Number:	2988616	CROHMIQ WHITE	
Registration Number:	2939566	CROHMIQ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 420-2200

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T0678.0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0050

900078627

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons
Signature:	/Elizabeth Parsons/
Date:	06/06/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=TexeneAssign#page1.tif source=TexeneAssign#page2.tif source=TexeneAssign#page3.tif source=TexeneAssign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Marks)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 30 day of APRIL, 2007, by and between LINQ Industrial Fabrics, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), having an address of 2550 West Fifth North Street, Summerville, SC 29483 or c/o LINQ Holding Corp., 5200 Town Center Circle, Suite 470, Boca Raton, FL 33486 (the "Assignor"), and Texene LLC (a Delaware limited liability company), having an address of 2540 West Fifth North Street, Summerville, SC 29483 (the "Assignee"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the marks as set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, together with translations, adaptations, derivations and any combinations thereof, and including any goodwill associated therewith, and all registrations, applications and renewals in connection therewith, collectively referred to as "Marks"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain asset purchase agreement dated APTIL 30, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement") and in connection therewith Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof, and all other rights which the Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States of America and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past and future infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, and the right to seek renewal of such registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND the Assignor and Assignee agree that if any term, condition or provision of this Assignment is in any way inconsistent with or in conflict with any term, condition or provision of the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.

-1-

ASSIGNOR:

Signed at Summerville, Sc., this 30th day of April, 2007.

LINQ INDUSTRIAL FABRICS, INC.

By:	5	and. Where
	Name:	Sean A-Carzer
	Title:	Thebsure

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Executed before me on this 30th day of april , 2007, by Lean & Carter, the ______ of Linq Industrial Fabrics, Inc., who, under penalty of perjury, represented to me to be said person, and who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Jarold Meller Notary Public

AS	SSI	GN	EE:

Signed at Summerville, Sc., this 30 day of April, 2007.

TEXENE LLC

By: () (()	
Name: CARLOS ECHEVER	RIA
Title: MANAGING DIRECT	tor

STATE OF) so COUNTY OF)

Executed before me on this <u>30th</u> day of <u>april</u>, 2007, by <u>a reas Cheuerras</u> the <u>Managua Virector</u> of Texene LLC, who, under penalty of perjury, represented to me to be said person, and who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument and that the same is his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Schedule I

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration	Registration	Application	Application
		No.	<u>Date</u>	No.	<u>Date</u>
CROHMIQ	United States	2,027,642	12/31/1996	74/620177	01/11/1995
The Color Blue	United States	3,097,115	05/30/2006	76/606004	08/09/2004
CROHMIQ BLUE (stylized)	United States	3,025,316	12/13/2005	76/581430	03/17/2004
CROHMIQ WHITE	United States	2,988,616	08/30/2005	76/581431	03/17/2004
CROHMIQ	United States	2,939,566	04/12/2005	76/603262	07/21/2004
CROHMIQ	Australia	974,050	10/13/2003	974,050	10/13/2003
CROHMIQ	Australia	1,037,919	01/17/2005	1,037,919	01/17/2005
CROHMIQ	Canada	TMA628497	12/15/2004	1,191,995	09/26/2003
CROHMIQ	China	3,769,575	09/21/2006	3,769,575	10/27/2003
CROHMIQ	European Community Trademark	3,371,564	12/03/2004	3,371,564	09/25/2003
CROHMIQ	European Community Trademark	4,239,844	01/11/2006	4,239,844	01/14/2005
CROHMIQ	Japan	4,784,034	07/02/2004	2003-89446	10/10/2003
CROHMIQ	Japan	4,924,581	01/27/2006	2005-2504	07/21/2004
CROHMIQ	Mexico	819,718	01/27/2004	635,936	12/19/2003
CROHMIQ	South Korea	0596900	10/22/2004	40-2003- 44,408	10/09/2003
CROHMIQ	Taiwan	1109034	07/01/2004	92,060,359	10/14/2003

- 4 -

RECORDED: 06/06/2007